



OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/BGS.13/2019 Complainant/ appellant : Sri Bubul Deka.

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of the BDO, Nagrijuli Dev. Block

Date of hearing : 29.12.2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 29.12.2020

- 1. The petitioner Sri Bubul Deka is absent. The public authority to be represented by the SPIO of the Office of the BDO, Nagrijuli Dev. Block is also absent.
- 2. In pursuance to the Commission's earlier order dated 26.11.2020, the appellant Sri Bubul Deka, S/O- Ramesh Deka was intimated to file an affidavit within one month stating why the decision of the Commission not to entertain second appeal petitions for two years should not be imposed on him.
- 3. The petitioner is absent and has also not submitted any written affidavit in this regard.
- 4. In light of it, the Commission decides to ban the appellant Sri Bubul Deka in filing second appeal petitions for one year.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Joint Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ BGS.13/2019

Dtd. 29.12.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The Appellant, Sri Bubul Deka, S/O- Remesh Deka, Vill- Uttar Gandhibari, Dist-Baksa, PIN-781367 for information.
- 2. The SPIO, O/o the BDO, Nagrijuli Dev. Block, Dist- Baksa for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Joint Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission